for such appointee in accordance with the provisions of
General Laws, Chapter 41, Section 4A, or do or act in
any manner pertaining thereto.

Article 8. To see if the Town will vote to appro-
priate the proceeds of the 1953 Dog Tax Refund, the
sum of Seven Hundred and Sixty-Four Dollars and Ninety
Cents ($764.90) received from the County, to the School
Account, or do or act in any manner pertaining- thereto.

Article 9. To see if the Town will vote to authorize
the School Committee to appoint one of its members as
School Physician, and to establish a salary to be taken

[...]

stated and subsequently favorably acted upon after an-
other discussion period.

1953 DOG TAX REFUND

Article 8. Voted: on motion of School Committee
member Mrs. Elsie J. Craib, duly seconded, to appro-
priate the proceeds of 1953 Dog Tax Refund, the sum
of Seven Hundred Sixty-Four Dollars and Ninety Cents
($764.90) received from the County to the School Ac-
count.

Previous to above motion, Raymond C. Whiting
moved that the Dog- Tax Refund of $764.90 be appro-
priated to School Account and earmarked for repairs at
the Knowlton School Building-. Negative voice vote.

[...]

Company of Auburn, Mass, in connection with the in-
stallation of hydrants in the Town Water System.

HYDRANT RENTAL

Article 27. Voted: on motion of Commissioner
Raymond E. Griffin of Sewer-Water Commission, sec-
onded, voted to raise and appropriate the sum of Two
Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($2350.00),
said money to be used for hydrant rental.

HARTFORD AVENUE BRIDGE

Article 28. Voted: on motion of Selectman Daniel
H. Bates, seconded, to transfer the sum of One Hundred
Sixteen Dollars and Eighty-One Cents ($116.81) from
Hartford Avenue Bridge Account to the town treasury.

[...]

To see if the Town will vote to raise
and appropriate the sum of Forty-five Hundred Dollars
($4500.00) to meet the Town's share of the cost of Chap-
ter 81 Highway work, and that, in addition, the Town
Treasurer, with approval of the Selectmen, be authorized
to borrow the sum of Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred
Dollars ($16,500.00) in anticipation of reimbursement
from the State as its share of the cost of the work.

Article 4. To see if the Town will vote to raise
and appropriate the sum of Five Hundred Fifty Dollars
($550.00) for payment of judgment in land damage case
of Stanley M.

[...]

report of the special committee with thanks.

APPROPRIATION FOR NEW HEATING

SYSTEM AT GEORGE S. BALL SCHOOL

Article 13. Voted: on motion of Dr. Bernard F.
McKernan, chairman of School Committee, duly sec-
onded, "that the Town transfer from unappropriated
available funds, the sum of Three Thousand Six Hundred
Thirty-Five Dollars ($3,635.00) for the purpose of in-
stalling a new heating- system in the George S. Ball
School as per specifications."

G.A.R. BUILDING

Article 14. Selectman Daniel H. Bates stated that
to get the question before the voters for the discussion,
he moved that Seven Hundred Seventy Dollars ($770.00)